Ferntree Gully Cricket Club

Established 1882/83, formally commenced 1889/90

2013/14
4th XT Scorebook_

Affiliated Ferntree Gully T District Cricket Association — Division 7 (Split Innings)

4t XTI Competition Season #41
826
1 418
#4790 170

—]

#i

2013/14 FTIGDCA Premiers
Back Row: R. Callaghan, R. McLachlan, M. Sharp, M. Lindsay, A. Mastroianni (W/X),

J.P. Barlow, C. Woods, P. Bullock, A.R. Powney, J. Stephenson, L.]J. Parker
Front Row: P.A. Van Dyk (Capt.), M. Jacobson,

Last Update: February 2021



Scorecards for Season 2013/14

GRADE: Division 7

AFFILIATION: Ferntree Gully and District Cricket Association

Rnd
Rnd 1
Rnd 2
Rnd 3
Rnd 4
Rnd 5
Rnd 6
Rnd 7
Rnd 8
Rnd 9
Rnd 10
Rnd 11
Rnd 12
Rnd 13
S/Final
G/Final

Date(s)
5/10/2013

12/10/2013
19/10 & 26/10/2013
2/11/2013
9/11 & 16/11/2013
23/11 & 30/11/2013
7/12 & 14/12/2013
21/12/2013
11/1/2014
18/1 & 25/1/2014
1/2 & 8/2/2014
15/2 & 22/2/2014
1/3/2014
8,9 & 10/3/2014
15, 16 & 22/3/2014

GAMES PLAYED: 15
GAMES WON: 12, GAMES LOST: 3, GAMES DRAWN: 0, GAMES TIED: 0, OTHER: 0

WIN/LOSS ORDER:
LADDER POSITION:

Name G 1 R
J.P. Barlow 11 4 44
C.M. Benham (W/K-2) 2 4 148
T. Black 1 1 7
P. Bullock 5 3 38
M. Byrne 2
R. Callaghan 10 10 116
J.G. Dennis 3 4 55
B. Donovan 1 1 0
T. Geraghty 4 3 29
L.T. Hodgson 1
M. Jacobson (W/K-3) 9 10 231
M. Lindsay 11 10 35
R. Mangold (W/K-1) 6 6 26
D.M. Manning 3 3 2
R. Martin 1 1 11
A. Mastroianni (W/K-6) 7 8 237
R. McLachlan 9 9 86
M.A. McLean (W/K-1) 1
M. Miles 1 1 0
L.J. Parker 10 7 92
A.R. Powney 12 8 64
J. Pritchard 1 2 4
M.A. Reed 1 2 13
D.L Salan 1 1 1
G.C. Salan 1 1 0
D.G. Sharp (Sub)
M. Sharp (C-1, W/K-1) 7 7 96
L. Sproules 3 3 14
J. Stephenson (W/K-1) 7 6 170
C. Stewart 7 4 43
M. Teofilo 1 1 41
G.C. Toogood 1 1 3
P.A. Van Dyk (C-13) 13 13 148
P. Veltri 1 1 2
C. Woads (VIC) 13 14 247
Unknown

NOTE: Overs (6 Ball)

Opponent
Johnson Park

Monbulk
Knox/Bor. Churches
Upwey Tecoma
Eildon Park

St. Johns/Tecoma
The Basin
Lysterfield
Rowville
Knoxfield

Knox Gardens
Johnson Park
Monbulk

Eildon Park
Rowville

N/O H.S. Ave

<
>

II)>II)>J>I)>)>)>)>I)>I|

ETGCC
8/81
85
141 & 4/89 Dec

5/125

9/190 Dec & 7/55
8/142 Dec & 2/40
6/90

9/149

9/266

7/110

6/139

8/223

51177

4/173
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1st after H & A Rounds & 2013/14 Division 7 (4" XI) Premiers

Opponent
6/85

1/88
100 & 3/48

110

125 & 144
64 & 115
80

7/148
9/194
102

130
4/234
9/170
170

Result
Lost by 4 Wkts
Lost by 9 Wkts
Won by 41 Runs
Won by Forfeit
Won by 5 Wkts
Won by 65 Runs
Won O/R by 8 Wkts
Won by 4 Wkts
Won by 1 Wkt
Won by 72 Runs
Won by 3 Wkts
Won by 4 Wkts
Lost by 6 Wkts
Won by 5 Wkts

1

82
1
2

51

PP WN

59

N AP

14.67
37.00

38.00

19.33
13.75

14.50

28.88
3.50
6.50
1.00

11.00

29.63

12.29

18.40
12.80
4.00
13.00
1.00

13.71
7.00
85.00
21.50
41.00
3.00
12.33
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19.00

50 100| O M W R
123 40 26 264
1
1 0 0 2
22 5 2 69
9.5 0 3 a4
1 0 0 9
6 1 0 18
3 0 0 18
1 1 0 0
5 0 2 19
5.1 1 1 18
19 3 3 69
2.5 1 1 8
28 4 3 125
2
17 0 2 107
2 0 0 6
1 40 10 5 130
19.4 0 7 90
6 2 2 8
6 0 1 32
2 0 0 5
8 5 2 4
3 0 0 28
1 0 0 6
1 43.1 8 6 113
39 6 5 129
3 1 1 8
8 1 0 24
1 139.2 47 33 306
8 2 3 14
1 1122 24 26 344

Won by 6 Wkts

o8]
o8]
Nio

53.50

26.00
12.86
4.00
32.00

2.00

18.83
25.80
8.00

9.27
4.67
13.23

6/32

N

1~
LEN (w)

[&)]

~N N

PR DR WP




RECORDS & ACHIEVEMENTS

4th XI BATTING AVERAGE:
4th X1 BOWLING AVERAGE:
4th XI FIELDING AWARD:
4th XI GRADE CHAMPION:

Ducks: 23 — R. Callaghan 1, J.G. Dennis 1, B. Donovan 1, T. Geraghty 1, M. Lindsay 2, R. Mangold 2, D.M.
Manning 1, A. Mastroianni 1, M. Miles 1, L.J. Parker 2, A.R. Powney 2, J. Pritchard 1, M.A. Reed 1, G.C. Salan

1, M. Sharp 1, C. Stewart 1, P.A. Van Dyk 2, C. Woods 1

Pairs: 1 — L.J. Parker 1

A. Mastroianni, 237 Runs @ 29.63

P.A. Van Dyk, 33 Wickets for 306 Runs @ 9.27

C. Woods
C. Woods

Not Outs: 32 — J.P. Barlow 1, T. Black 1, P. Bullock 2, R. Callaghan 4, T. Geraghty 1, M. Jacobson 2, R.
Mangold 2, D.M. Manning 1, R. McLachlan 2, L.J. Parker 2, A. Powney 3, J. Pritchard 1, M.A. Reed 1, L. Sproules
1, J. Stephenson 4, C. Stewart 2, P.A. Van Dyk 1, C. Woods 1

INDIVIDUAL HIGHLIGHTS

J.P. Barlow
C.M. Benham
C.M. Benham
P.A. Van Dyk
L.J. Parker
P.A. Van Dyk
J.P. Barlow
J. Stephenson
A. Mastroianni

C. Woods
A. Mastroianni
P.A. Van Dyk
Date Wkt
12/10/2013 8th
19/10/2013 10th
26/10/2013 1st
16/11/2013 6th
23/11/2013 1st
23/11/2013 8th
7/12/2014 8th
18/1/2014 5th
18/1/2014 8th
18/1/2014 9th
22/2/2014 5th
1/3/2014 1st
1/3/2014 7th
1/3/2014 9th
9/3/2014 1st
16/3/2014 2nd

6/20 vs Knox/Boronia Churches at Wally Tew Reserve #2 Oval 26/10/2013
82 vs St. Johns/Tecoma at St. Josephs College #1 Oval 23/11/2013
4 Dism in Match  vs  St. Johns/Tecoma at St. Josephs College #1 Oval 30/11/2013
60 vs  Knoxfield at Benedikt Park 18/1/2014
51 vs Knoxfield at Benedikt Park 18/1/2014
5/56 vs  Knoxfield at Benedikt Park 25/1/2014
5/23 vs Knox Gardens at Wally Tew Reserve #2 Oval 1/2/2014
59 vs Johnson Park at Wally Tew Reserve #2 Oval 22/2/2014
50 vs  Monbulk at Monbulk Secondary College 1/3/2014
57 vs Eildon Park at Wally Tew Reserve #1 Oval (S/Final) 9/3/2014
57 vs Eildon Park at Wally Tew Reserve #1 Oval (S/Final) 9/3/2014
6/32 vs Rowville at Wally Tew Reserve #1 Oval (G/Final) 16/2/2014
SIGNIFICANT PARTNERSHIPS
Scr N.O. Bat Dism. Bat Opponent Played
45 | R. Callaghan A.R. Powney Monbulk Monbulk Secondary College
29 | C. Stewart R. McLachlan Knox/Bor. Churches  Wally Tew Reserve #2 Oval
52 | M. Jacobson R. McLachlan Knox/Bor. Churches  Wally Tew Reserve #2 Oval
48* | C. Woods L.J. Parker Eildon Park Eildon Park #2 Oval
114 | C.M. Benham  J.G. Dennis St. Johns/Tecoma St. Josephs College #1 Oval
36 | R. Mangold P.A. Van Dyk St. Johns/Tecoma St. Josephs College #1 Oval
39 | L.J. Parker P.A. Van Dyk The Basin St. Josephs College #1 Oval
88 | P.A. Van Dyk J.P. Barlow Knoxfield Benedikt Park
61 | L.J. Parker A.R. Powney Knoxfield Benedikt Park
28 | L. Sproules L.J. Parker Knoxfield Benedikt Park
61 | R. Mangold J. Stephenson Johnson Park Wally Tew Reserve #2 Oval
61 | A. Mastroianni M. Sharp Monbulk Monbulk Secondary College
53 | R. McLachlan R. Callaghan Monbulk Monbulk Secondary College
36* | R. McLachlan A.R. Powney Monbulk Monbulk Secondary College
96 | C. Woods A. Mastroianni Eildon Park (S/Final) Wally Tew Reserve #1 Oval
51 | M. Sharp A. Mastroianni Rowville (G/Final) Wally Tew Reserve #1 Oval




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 7 One Johnson Park Wally Tew #2 Oval 5/10/2013
FTGCC Batting (1%
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
P.A. Van Dyk (C) 11 M. Lindsay 7
P. Veltri 2 G.C. Toogood 3
T. Geraghty 28* T. Black 7*
R. Callaghan 0 M.A. McLean (W/K)
A.R. Powney 0
C. Woods 9 Sundries 13
L. Sproules 1 Score 8/81
FOW: 1/9 2/24  3/28 4/30 5/52 6/53 7/62 8/69 9/ 10/
FOW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
WKkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name QOut | Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
J. Monahan B P. Veltri 0
G. Hill LBW P. Veltri 3
M. Francis C C. Woods M. Lindsay 36
C. Riley B P. Veltri 0
N. Goodwin C P. Veltri M. Lindsay 17
B. McLean NOT OUT 8
J. Johnston NOT OUT 8
R. Jones B P.A. Van Dyk 4
S. Morse
L. Francis
M. O'Neill
Sundries 10 Sundries
Score 6/85 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
P. Veltri 8 2 3 14
G.C. Toogood 8 1 0 24
C. Woods 2 0 0 11
M. Lindsay 4 0 2 10
P.A. Van Dyk 5 1 1 11
A.R. Powney 2 0 0 11
T. Black 1 0 0 2

Result: Johnson Park won on 15t Innings by 4 Wickets




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 7 Two Monbulk Monbulk S.C. 12/10/2013
FTGCC Batting (1%
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
P.A. Van Dyk (C) 5 M. Sharp 0
M. Jacobson (W/K) 9 A.R. Powney 15
R. McLachlan 1 R. Callaghan 26*
C. Woods 6 M. Miles 0
B. Donovan 0
J.G. Dennis 0 Sundries 18
M. Lindsay 1 Score 85
FOW: 1/16 2/19 3/20 4/20 5/20 6/26 7/34 8/79 9/85 10/85
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
8t Wicket 45 R. Callaghan A.R. Powney
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
J. Creed NOT OUT 64
C. Spooner LBW P.A. Van Dyk 1
J. Heard NOT OUT 11
D. McKay
A. Firth
S. Bohun
J. Rak
D. Myring
J. Myring
S. Utting
Sundries 8 Sundries
Score 1/88 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
P.A. Van Dyk 4 1 1 15
B. Donovan 3 0 0 18
M. Miles 2 0 0 6
M. Lindsay 2 0 0 14
M. Jacobson 2 1 0 5
R. McLachlan 2 0 0 20
J.G. Dennis 1 1 0 0
A.R. Powney 1 0 0 8

Result: Monbulk won on 15t Innings by 9 Wickets




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 7 Three Knox/Bor. Churches | Wally Tew #2 Oval | 19/10 & 26/10/2013
FTGCC Batting (1%
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
P.A. Van Dyk (C) 0 J.P. Barlow 1 1*
G.C. Salan 0 C. Stewart 24*
D.M. Manning 2 A.R. Powney 0 0*
M. Lindsay 7 0 R. McLachlan 14 11
M. Jacobson 36 43
D.L. Salan 1 Sundries 31 12
C.M. Benham (W/K) 25 22 Score 141 4/89 Dec
FOwW: 1/0 2/0 3/4 4/17 5/22 6/67 7/72 8/98 9/112 10/141
FOW: 1/52 2/66 3/89 4/89 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
10t Wicket 29 C. Stewart R. McLachlan
1st Wicket 52 M. Jacobson R. McLachlan
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
J. Prendergast C A.R. Powney IRNZMEEId()] 2 B J.P. Barlow 0
L. Goodman B J.P. Barlow 1 NOT OUT 9
R. St. Clair B J.P. Barlow 13 C Unknown D.M. Manning 15
E. Goodman B G.C. Salan 10 NOT OUT 3
J. Dobson C/B | C.M. Benham | C. Stewart 20
G. Perra B G.C. Salan 3
N. Di Carlo B J.P. Barlow 2
F. Skilbeck NOT OUT 21
J. Wood B J.P. Barlow 1 B J.P. Barlow 14
P. Wood LBW J.P. Barlow 0
S. Russell B R. McLachlan 0
Sundries 27 Sundries 7
Score 100 Score 3/48
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
J.P. Barlow 12 | 4 6 20 7 4 2 7
C. Stewart 7 2 1 13
G.C. Salan 8 5 2 4
R. McLachlan 5 0 1 31
M. Lindsay 2 0 0 5 2 1 0 6
D.M. Manning 3 2 0 3 3 0 1 28
P.A. Van Dyk 5 2 0 8
D.L. Salan 2 0 0 5

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 15t Innings by 41 Runs

James Barlow missed a Hat Trick by one ball, having dismissed consecutive batsmen with his final two balls

of the first innings and then taken his next wicket with the second ball of his first over in the second innings.




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 7 Four Upwey Tecoma Gilmour Park 2/11/2013
FTGCC Batting (N/A)
Name 15t Inn 2" |nn Name 15t Inn 2" |nn
Sundries
Score
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
Sundries Sundries
Score Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs

Result: Ferntree Gully won by Forfeit when Upwey Tecoma could not field a team




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 7 Five Eildon Park Eildon Park #2 9/11 & 16/11/2013
FTGCC Batting (2"9)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
M. Teofilo 41 C. Stewart
M. Lindsay 4 R. Mangold (W/K)
J.G. Dennis 16 A.R. Powney
P.A. Van Dyk (C) 8 J.P. Barlow
R. McLachlan 2
C. Woods 27* Sundries 8
L.J. Parker 19* Score 5/125
FOW: 1/42 2149 3/68 4/75 5/77 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
6t Wicket 48* C. Woods L.J. Parker
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
J. McPherson C M. Teofilo L.J. Parker 10
N. Blanche C R. McLachlan | P.A. Van Dyk 6
W. Dozzi B P.A. Van Dyk 23
B. Prior C A.R. Powney C. Woods 2
L. Burns C J.P. Barlow C. Woods 0
C. Davey Cé&B A.R. Powney 2
N. Walden C C. Woods A.R. Powney 17
J. North B A.R. Powney 18
H. Boyce LBW M. Teofilo 1
S. Prior Stp | R. Mangold A.R. Powney 0
D. North NOT OUT 0
Sundries 31 Sundries
Score 110 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
J.P. Barlow 6 3 0 7
C. Stewart 6 0 0 18
P.A. Van Dyk 8 4 2 10
L.J. Parker 5 1 1 17
C. Woods 5 2 2 11
R. McLachlan 3 0 0 12
A.R. Powney 3.1 0 4 16
M. Tedfilo 3 1 1 8

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 15t Innings by 5 Wickets after the first week was washed out and the game

became a one day match




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 7 Six St. Johns/Tecoma St. Josephs #1 23/11 & 30/11/2013
FTGCC Batting (1%
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
C.M. Benham (W/K) 82 | 19 M.A. Reed 0 13*
J.G. Dennis 35 4 P.A. Van Dyk (C) 27 1
M. Sharp 5 L.J. Parker 0 0
R. McLachlan 8 0* D.M. Manning 0* 0
C. Woods 8 13 R. Callaghan (DNB)
C. Stewart 3 Sundries 14 4
R. Mangold 8* 1 Score 9/190 Dec 7/55
FOW: 1/114  2/134 3/134 4/143 5/151 6/153 7/154 8/190 9/190 10/
FOW: 1/10 2/15 3/31 4/34 5/42 6/55 7/55 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
15t Wicket C.M. Benham J.G. Dennis
8t Wicket 36 R. Mangold P.A. Van Dyk
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr | Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
N. King C A.R. Powney R. McLachlan 13 C C. Woods M.A. Reed 0
R. Krishnaswamy C A.R. Powney C. Stewart 15 C R. Callaghan | C. Stewart 4
T. Perkins RUN OUT 21 SRS M EWl D.M. Manning
E. Glazner C | D.M. Manning C. Woods 11 P.A. Van Dyk 39
A. Grenda C&B C. Woods 12 SR M ETl P-A. Van Dyk 8
D. Robb C/B C.M. Benham | L.J. Parker 12 C J.G. Dennis P.A. Van Dyk 31
P. Fagan C D.G. Sharp (Sub) | C. Woods 22 NOT OUT 37
C. McNeil C D.M. Manning A.R. Powney 6 B C. Woods 3
T Stroud L3, Parker | 0
C. Winkler C R. Mangold L.J. Parker 0 Cé&B C. Woods 2
M. O’Brien NOT OUT 0 B C. Woods 6
S. Lynn Non Batter C&B D.M. Manning 0
Sundries 13 Sundries 14
Score 125 Score 144
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | WKkts Runs
C. Stewart 7 0 1 22 5 1 1 15
D.M. Manning 6 0 0 29 9 2 2 25
R. McLachlan 3 0 1 16 2 0 0 9
C. Woods 8 0 3 28 54 1 3 18
J.G. Dennis 5 0 0 18
L.J. Parker 3 3 3 0 4 0 0 21
A.R. Powney 2.3 0 1 7 2 0 0 5
M.A. Reed 6 0 1 32
P.A. Van Dyk 8 3 3 18

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 15t Innings by 65 Runs after needing 80 to win outright and scoring 7/55 from
just the 8 remaining overs trying to gain the outright victory, with Luke Parker missing a Hat Trick in the first
innings of St. Johns/Tecoma by 1 ball in his first over, which read — [X, X, Dot, X, Dot, Dot]




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 7 Seven The Basin St. Josephs #1 7/12 & 14/12/2013
FTGCC Batting (1%
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
C. Woods 22 21 P.A. Van Dyk (C) 6
J. Pritchard 0 4* L.J. Parker 17 R/H
A. Mastroianni (W/K) 16 0 R. Callaghan 9* 8*
R. Mangold 0 L.T. Hodgson Absent
J. Stephenson 20 C. Stewart/J.P. Barlow DNB
M. Jacobson 41 Sundries 13 7
M. Lindsay 0 Score 8/142 Dec 2/40
FOW: 1/2 2/26  3/26 4/56 5/72 6/82 7/87  8/126 9/ 10/
FOW: 1/2 2/136 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
8t Wicket 39 L.J. Parker P.A. Van Dyk
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
P. Betka C/B | A. Mastroianni | L.J. Parker 26 C/B | A. Mastroianni | P.A. Van Dyk 6
T. Edwards C J. Pritchard J.P. Barlow 3 C&B L.T. Hodgson 4
M. Clohesy Cé&B P.A. Van Dyk 1 C J. Stephenson | L.T. Hodgson 48
J. Pittman C R. Mangold P.A. Van Dyk 2 C R. Mangold C. Woods 3
T. Neve C/B | A. Mastroianni | P.A. Van Dyk 0 RUN OUT 0
L. Pollard B C. Woods 3 B J. Pritchard 8
G. Gill C R. Callaghan C. Woods 4 C C. Woods M. Lindsay 12
S. O’'Sullivan B C. Woods 10 B J. Stephenson 15
J. Burrows NOT OUT 3
D. Nicholson B J. Stephenson 1 B J. Pritchard 0
B. Hobbs B J. Stephenson 0 B M. Jacobson 0
T. Law NOT OUT 0
Sundries 11 Sundries 19
Score 64 Score 115
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | WKkts Runs
J.P. Barlow 8 2 1 14
P.A. Van Dyk 8 4 3 5 10 1 1 29
J. Pritchard 3 0 0 5 3 2 2 3
C. Woods 7 2 3 20 6 3 1 11
L.J. Parker 4 1 1 14
J. Stephenson 0.3 0 2 0 1 0 1 2
C. Stewart 4 1 0 27
L.T. Hodgson 5 0 2 19
M. Lindsay 4 2 1 10
R. Mangold 2 1 0 5
M. Jacobson 0.1 0 1 0

Result: Ferntree Gully won Outright by 8 Wickets




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 7 Eight Lysterfield Wall Tew #2 21/12/2013
FTGCC Batting (2"9)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
C. Woods 7 J. Stephenson 18*
A. Mastroianni (W/K) 18 T. Geraghty
R. Martin 11 A.R. Powney
R. Callaghan 10 J.P. Barlow
P.A. Van Dyk (C) 0
P. Bullock 13* Sundries 9
R. Mangold 0 Score 6/90
FOW: 1/21 2/38  3/42 4/45 5/60 6/60 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
FOW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
WKkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
M. Lamanas C/B | A. Mastroianni J.P. Barlow 1
L. Treloar LBW P.A. Van Dyk 3
J. Greenward B J.P. Barlow 6
D. Halls C P. Bullock C. Woods 5
J. Hawkins B C. Woods 9
J. Cumming B J. Stephenson 6
D. Jannke C/B | A. Mastroianni J. Stephenson 15
L. Bowers C C. Woods J. Stephenson 8
B. Lowe C P. Bullock R. Mangold 4
N. Vincent C J. Stephenson A.R. Powney 6
P. Hare NOT OUT 1
Sundries 16 Sundries
Score 80 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
J.P. Barlow 8 4 2 6
P.A. Van Dyk 8 2 1 8
C. Woods 8 2 2 19
P. Bullock 3 0 0 18
J. Stephenson 6 2 3 13
A.R. Powney 2 0 1 10
T. Geraghty 1 1 0 0
R. Mangold 0.5 0 1 3

Result: Upper Ferntree Gully won on 1t Innings by 4 Wickets




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 7 Nine Rowville Seebeck Res #2 11/1/2014
FTGCC Batting (2"9)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
C. Woods 9 J. Stephenson 25*
A. Mastroianni (W/K) 16 C. Stewart 0
M. Jacobson 21 L.J. Parker 1
M. Sharp 20 A.R. Powney 1*
R. Callaghan 14 J.P. Barlow / D.M. Manning DNB
P.A. Van Dyk (C) 15 Sundries 25
T. Geraghty 1 Score 9/149
FOW: 1/27 2/35 3/57 4/76 5/102 6/115 7/116 8/122 9/128 10/
FOW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
WKkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
A. Howell B J.P. Barlow 3
C. Zacky C M. Jacobson C. Stewart 24
T. De Silva C J.P. Barlow C. Woods 5
G. Burns C T. Geraghty P.A. Van Dyk 36
M. Van Eck NOT OUT 47
A. Winter B P.A. Van Dyk 25
D. Ratnayake B P.A. Van Dyk 0
K. Ralston RUN OUT 0
H. McKentish NOT OUT 0
Graczyk
Cowdrey
Sundries 8 Sundries
Score 71148 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
J.P. Barlow 7 2 1 18
P.A. Van Dyk 8 1 3 28
C. Stewart 4 0 1 12
C. Woods 7 1 1 22
J. Stephenson 4 0 0 12
L.J. Parker 3 0 0 7
D.M. Manning 7 0 0 40

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 15t Innings by 1 Wkt after a last wicket undefeated partnership of 21 between
Jaiyden Stephenson and Ash Powney got the team home in the 38™ over




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 7 Ten Knoxfield Benedikt Park 18/1 & 25/1/2014
FTGCC Batting (1st)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
C. Woods 26 P. Bullock 22 R/H
M. Lindsay 4 L.J. Parker 51
M. Sharp (W/K) 21 A.R. Powney 32
R. McLachlan 1 L. Sproules 4*
J.P. Barlow 32 C. Stewart DNB
P.A. Van Dyk (C) | 60 Sundries 13
T. Geraghty 0 Score 9/266
FOW: 1/7 2/53 3/53 4/55 5/143 6/143 7/(172)177 8/238 9/266 10/
FOW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
5t Wicket 88 P.A. Van Dyk J.P. Barlow
8t Wicket 61 L.J. Parker A.R. Powney
9th Wicket 28 L. Sproules L.J. Parker
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
T. Gregg B J.P. Barlow 19
T. Connyway C C. Stewart P.A. Van Dyk 0
T. Formani C L. Sproules P.A. Van Dyk 15
J. Maibaum B 58
A. Wilson B P.A. Van Dyk 1
J. Lytra C/B | M. Sharp 4
K. Paratuan B PA.Van Dyk [JE¥
B. Gregg RETIRED HURT 1
J. Jeganathan | C/B | M. Sharp C. Woods 0
R. Maibaum C A.R. Powney 0
D. Mumford NOT OUT 25
Sundries 29 Sundries
Score 9/194 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | WKkts Runs
J.P. Barlow 11 3 1 41
P.A. Van Dyk 112 2 | 5 | 56 |
C. Woods 8 1 2 50
C. Stewart 4 1 1 20
P. Bullock 2 1 0 2
A.R. Powney 2 0 0 10
L.J. Parker 2 2 0 0
L. Sproules 1 0 0 6

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 15t Innings by 72 Runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 7 Eleven Knox Gardens Wally Tew #2 Oval 1/2 & 8/2/2014
FTGCC Batting (2"9)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
C. Woods 19 A.R. Powney 1
A. Mastroianni 33 M. Jacobson (W/K) 0*
M. Lindsay 2 J. Stephenson (W/K)
R. Callaghan 6 L.J. Parker
C. Stewart 16* J.P. Barlow DNB
P.A. Van Dyk (C) 9 Sundries 23
L. Sproules 9 Score 7/110
FOW: 1/49 2/57 3/71 4/76 5/96 6/98  7/101 8/ 9/ 10/
FOW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
C. Stuckey C R. McLachlan P.A. Van Dyk 7
A. Gregor B P.A. Van Dyk 0
H. Morrison B J.P. Barlow 2
S. Bakker C A.R. Powney J.P. Barlow 0
M. Tymensen B J.P. Barlow 3
G. Bakker B 17
J. Curnow C/B | J. Stephenson AZRIEE{(e)Y 19
A. Wylde NOT OUT 16
N. Adcock C A.R. Powney C. Woods 9
G. Crook C/B_| M. Jacobson 8
J. Ing B C. Woods 0
Sundries 21 Sundries
Score 102 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | WKkts Runs
J.P. Barlow 16 6 | 5 23 |
P.A. Van Dyk 16 6 2 30
C. Woods 8.2 3 3 9
J. Stephenson 7 1 0 21
M. Lindsay 1 0 0 2
L.J. Parker 3 1 0 11
C. Stewart 2 1 0 2

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 15t Innings by 3 Wickets




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 7 Twelve Johnson Park Wally Tew #2 Oval 15/2 & 22/2/2014
FTGCC Batting (2"9)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
C. Woods 0 P.A. Van Dyk (C) 0*
M. Lindsay 6 A.R. Powney
M. Jacobson (W/K) 30 L.J. Parker
J. Stephenson | 59 M. Byrne
R. McLachlan 4 J.P. Barlow DNB
R. Mangold 17* Sundries 20
P. Bullock 3 Score 6/139
FOW: 1/6 2/16  3/51 4/72 5/133 6/139 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
FOW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
5t Wicket 61 R. Mangold J. Stephenson
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
M. Francis B J.P. Barlow 0
L. Francis B P.A. Van Dyk 2
S. Morse LBW J.P. Barlow 0
J. Rose Stp | M. Jacobson C. Woods 19
A. Wright B P.A. Van Dyk 15
J. Monahan B C. Woods 5
B. Wright C J.P. Barlow M. Byrne 29
K. Miller C R. Mangold P. Bullock 9
C. McDonald C A.R. Powney | M. Byrne 14
R. Jones RUN OUT 6
C. Hill NOT OUT 0
Sundries 31 Sundries
Score 130 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | WKkts Runs
J.P. Barlow 8 4 2 10
P.A. Van Dyk 16 8 2 16
C. Woods 16 4 2 24
J. Stephenson 10 3 0 21
M. Byrne 35 0 2 9
L.J. Parker 7 2 0 22
A.R. Powney 1 0 0 6
P. Bullock 8 2 1 23

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 15t Innings by 4 Wickets




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 7 Thirteen Monbulk Monbulk S.C. 1/3/2014
FTGCC Batting (1%
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
A. Mastroianni (W/K) | 50 R. McLachlan 45*
M. Sharp (C) 20 J.P. Barlow 10
M. Jacobson 11 A.R. Powney 15*
M. Lindsay 4 C. Woods
R. Mangold 0 M. Byrne DNB
R. Callaghan 35 Sundries 29
L.J. Parker 4 Score 8/223
FOW: 1/61 2/98 3/98 4/98 5/103 6/122 7/175 8/187 9/ 10/
FOW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
WKkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
1t Wicket 61 A. Mastroianni M. Sharp
7t Wicket 53 R. McLachlan R. Callaghan
9th Wicket 36* R. McLachlan A.R. Powney
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
M. Lewis C R. McLachlan A.R. Powney 97
C. Broekhoff B J.P. Barlow 1
B. Lewis B M. Byrne 21
J. Rak RUN OUT 17
G. Hulm NOT OUT 45
J. Heard NOT OUT 40
C. Spooner
H. Emmett
D. Myring
Sundries 13 Sundries
Score 4/234 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
J.P. Barlow 8 1 1 34
M. Byrne 6 0 1 35
L.J. Parker 6 0 0 29
C. Woods 4 0 0 33
M. Jacobson 3 0 0 13
R. McLachlan 2 0 0 19
M. Lindsay 3 0 0 16
A.R. Powney 4 0 1 17
M. Sharp 3 0 0 28
R. Callaghan 1 0 0 9

Result: Monbulk won on 15t Innings by 6 wickets




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 7 Semi Final Eildon Park Wally Tew #1 8,9 & 10/3/2014
FTGCC Batting (2"9)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
C. Woods P. Bullock
A. Mastroianni (W/K) | R. McLachlan
M. Sharp 4 J.P. Barlow
P.A. Van Dyk (C) 6 A.R. Powney
M. Jacobson 10 M. Lindsay / L.J. Parker DNB
J. Stephenson 23* Sundries 16
R. Callaghan 4* Score 5/177
FOW: 1/96 2/129 3/134 4/145 5/156 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
FOW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
WKkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
1st Wicket 96 C. Woods A. Mastroianni
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
N. Blanche C C. Woods J.P. Barlow 2
C. Ohlsen C M. Sharp J.P. Barlow 6
S. Woodward Retired NOT OUT 100
B. Casey C M. Lindsay P.A. Van Dyk 1
S. Downes B J.P. Barlow 3
Y. Zainal RUN OUT 0
N. Waldron B P. Bullock 11
B. Prior LBW C. Woods 0
H. Boyce C J. Stephenson P.A. Van Dyk 15
M. Alexander C C. Woods P.A. Van Dyk 2
J. North NOT OUT 15
Sundries 15 Sundries
Score 9/170 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
J.P. Barlow 16 3 3 50
P.A. Van Dyk 16 6 3 40
C. Woods 15 5 1 40
P. Bullock 7 2 1 13
J. Stephenson 3.4 0 0 15
M. Lindsay 1 0 0 6
L.J. Parker 1 0 0 1

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 1t Innings by 5 wickets




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 7 Grand Final Rowville Wally Tew #1 15,16 & 22/3/2014
FTGCC Batting (2"9)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
C. Woods 23 P. Bullock
A. Mastroianni (W/K) 47 P.A. Van Dyk (C)
M. Sharp 26 A.R. Powney
R. Callaghan 4 J.P. Barlow
M. Jacobson 30* L.J. Parker / M. Lindsay DNB
J. Stephenson 15* Sundries 28
R. McLachlan Score 4/173
FOW: 1/47 2/98  3/114 4/133 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
FOW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
2nd Wicket 51 M. Sharp A. Mastroianni
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
C. Zacky C P. Bullock P.A. Van Dyk 10
A. Howell B 0
R. Arthur C C. Woods P.A. Van Dyk 61
M. Van Eck C L.J. Parker C. Woods 34
G. Burns Cé&B C. Woods 38
L. Lennon C/B | A. Mastroianni P.A. Van Dyk 0
A. Winter C P. Bullock P.A. Van Dyk 2
R. Woolley C P. Bullock P.A. Van Dyk 5
C. Koch C J. Stephenson P.A. Van Dyk 1
T. De Silva C J.P. Barlow C. Woods 0
H. McKentish NOT OUT 1
Sundries 18 Sundries
Score 170 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | WKkts Runs
J.P. Barlow 16 4 1 34
P.A. Van Dyk 16 6 | 6 | 32 |
C. Woods 12.2 0 3 48
P. Bullock 2 0 0 13
J. Stephenson 11 2 0 29
L.J. Parker 2 0 0 8

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 1%t Innings by 6 wickets and for the first time in Club history won a 4 XI
Premiership after 14 previous final series appearances and 3 Grand Final losses since the first season of 4t
Xl affiliation in 1973/74




